Amend CSSB 270 as follows:

On page 14, line 21 strike "<u>licensing</u>" and insert "<u>license</u>"

On page 14, strike lines 55 and 56 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

(k) This subsection and subsection (i)(1) expire September
1, 2006.